## **Annual Susan B. Anthony Scholarship Opportunity**

The Jackson Women's History Council offers four **\$250 Susan B. Anthony scholarships** to eligible students in Jackson County. Two scholarships will be awarded to high school students and two to college students.

Entries should address the theme for the 2020 National Women's History Month – "Valiant Women of the Vote." This year's theme honors "the brave women who fought to win suffrage rights for women, and for the women who continue to fight for the voting rights of others." Additionally, entries must show evidence of research and cite at least three sources as the basis for the work. Students are welcome to submit work on their own in addition to teachers & counselors on behalf of their students with permission.

For each level, there are two categories: Word and Image.

- 1. Entries for the scholarship in the **Word category** may be in the form of an essay, historical fiction, poem, play, or song lyrics.
  - a. Word category (paper/electronic entries) should be mailed or emailed to: Brigette Robinson Susan B. Anthony Scholarship

3000 Blake Rd

Jackson, MI 49201

Email: <a href="mailto:brobinson@jccmi.edu">brobinson@jccmi.edu</a> with "Susan B. Anthony" in the subject line

- 2. Entries for the scholarship in the <u>Image category</u> may be in the form of a two-dimensional artwork (such as a painting, drawing, photograph, video, cartoon) or a three-dimensional artwork in any medium (maximum size 36").
  - a. Image category should be mailed, emailed or delivered to: Susan B. Anthony Scholarships ATTN: Linda Furgason Winzeler Dry Cleaners 1515 W. Morrell (corner of Brown St.) Jackson, MI 49203

Please show this short video to your students for more information about the scholarship.  $\underline{\text{https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rvkk\_65MZTk}}$ 

The deadline is Friday, February 14, 2020. Please include student name, telephone number, school, and "Susan B. Anthony Scholarship" in the subject line of email entries.

The four winners are invited to present their work and receive their scholarships at the annual Susan B. Anthony Awards Celebration on March 8, 2020 at the Cascades Manor House at 3pm.

Please email questions to <u>brobinson@jccmi.edu</u> with "Susan B Anthony Scholarship" in the subject line.